# 300526

# CH \$40,00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement to Security Agreement	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agilyx Corporation		08/31/2010	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank	
Street Address:	39200 Six Mile Road; Mail Code 7578	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48152	
Entity Type:	A Texas Banking Association: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77925005	AGILYX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-224-6282

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10113-0132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/
Date:	11/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0133

900175392



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0134

### SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AGILYX CORPORATION, a Washington corporation formerly known as Plas2Fuel Corporation ("Debtor"), whose address is 7904 SW Hunziker Street, Tigard, OR 97223, hereby acknowledges that it has granted to COMERICA BANK ("Secured Party"), whose address is 39200 Six Mile Rd., M/C 7578, Livonia, MI 48152, Attention: National Documentation Services, a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business, as set forth in the Agreement (as such term is defined below).

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2009, by and between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Agreement"), as security for the obligations as set forth in the Agreement and any other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 6806413v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0135 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the day of August, 2010.

AGILYX CORPORATION, a Washington corporation formerly known as Plas2Fuel Corporation

Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0136** 

# ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

**COMERICA BANK** 

Name

Title:

Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0137

## EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

No.	Status	Trademark	Serial No.	File Date	
1.	Pending	AGILYX (Standard Character Mark)	77/925,005	02/01/2010	
		AGILYX			

Exhibit A

BN 6806413v1

**RECORDED: 11/01/2010** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0138**